QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Yolo

Court
2020/Q1

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Positions (FTEs) Filled
-Total Authorized
Court Positions ~
(FIEs)' Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
(OFTIONAL) Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Court Employee Positions 114 104
(FTEs)

' The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.




Superior Court of California, County of Yolo
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

‘ Fiscal Year'20>20/21 . ‘ . 2019/20

Total Total
Funds Funds

{Info, Purposes (Info. Purposes
Onl Onl

ASSETS
Operations $ {256,346) § 288,877 § (52,708) §$272 $0 $(19,904)
Payroll $0 $0 $0
Jury $ 14,142 $:14.142
Revolving
Other
Distribution
Clvit Filing Fees $0 $0;
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $1,535
Cash with County $0
Cash Outside of the JCC $ 2,262,750
Cash Equivalents $ 4,691,117 $2

Total Cash and Cash Equivalenis $ 4,450,449 $288,877 $(52,708) $272 $2,252,752

Short-Term invesiment

Invesiments
Total invesiments
Accrued Revenue $0 $0
Accounts Receivable - General $0
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee $0
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Due From Other Funds $0
Due From Other Govemments $0
Due From Other Courls $0 30
Due From State $0 $0 $0
Trust Due To/From
Distribution Due To/From
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From

Total Recsivables $0 $0 $0 $0

Prepaid Expenses - General $ 94,900 $.94,900

Salary and Travel Advances
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenses $ 94,900,
Other Assels

Total Other Assels

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES :
Accrued Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0

- 30
Accounts Payable - General $8,008 $13 $0 $0 ss020f 8 10,236
Due to Other Funds $0 $0 $0 : $0 . s
Due to Other Courts - .
Due to State 59,600
TC146 Liability $0 sol  sisoges
Due to Other Governments $0 $ 501 ss01]  se01
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency f . l
Due 1o Other Public Agencies -
Sales and Use Tax $ 189 $189 : . $186
Interest $2 $2 L pan
Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab,

Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab., $8,197 $13 $ 501

Civil
Criminal
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal 13 :
Trust Held Outside of the JCC $2,252,750 $2,252,750 $2,252,750

Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust

Total Trust Deposits $2,252,750}

Accrued Payroll $0 $0 $0 $0 . 80
Benefits Payable $ 59,442 $0 $.59,442] = $ 57,786
Deferred Compensation Payable $0 $0 $o| - $7.048
Deductions Payable $41,654 $0 $41,654 : $38477

Payroll Clearing

Total Payroll Liabifities $ 101,096 $0 $0
Revenue Collected in Advance $ 438,438 $ 102,027 $.540,465| ‘ :$ 557,240
Liabilities For Deposits § 40,841 $40,841

Jury Fees - Non-Interest
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections
Other Miscsllaneous Liabilities
Tolal Other Liabilities $ 479,279 $ 102,027

Total Liabilities|
Total Fund Balance

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance} , = y 8
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REVENUES
State Financing Sources

Trial Courl Trust Fund
improvement and Modemization Fund
Judges' Compensation (0150019)
Court Interpreter (0150037)
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (0150081)
MOU Reimbursements (0150010 and General)
Other Miscellaneous

Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
Other Judicial Councl Grants
Non-Judicial Councll Grants

Other Financing Sources
Interest income
Investment income
Donations
Locat Fees
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other
Sale of Fixed Assels
Olher Miscellaneous

Total Revenues

EXPENDITURES
Personal Services
Salaries - Permanent
Temp Help
Overtime
Staff Benefits

and

(r;enera! Exgense
Printing
Telecommunications

Poslage

Insurance

In-State Travel

Out-of-State Trave!

Training

Security Services

Facility Operations

Utilities

Contracted Services

C ing and F Vi
Information Technology

Major Equipment

Other items of Expense

Special items of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs
Judgements, Seltlements and Clalms
Debl Service
Olher
Capital Costs
Internal Cost Recovery
Prior Year Expense Adjustment

Total Expenditures
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures
Operating Transfers in (Out)

Fund Batance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Batance {Deficit)

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

Superior Court of California, County of Yolo
Trial Court Operations Fund

(Unaudited)

=
Fiscal Year 2020/21

Total

Current
Funds Budget
(Ink,.gnulv;?oses ‘( Annual)
$5,353,904 $4,388 $5,358,280 $:11,894,527]
$90 $0 $27,692
$ 20,625 $20,825 $:80,000]
$ 75,535 $75535 $.968,499,
$125,238 $125,238 $1.410,028
$210,076
$ 5,575,301 $4,386
$(61,242) $1(61.242) $276,937
$88,323
$ (61,242)
$20 $19 $39 $85,000
$0 $o $.0 $126,100
$137 $137 $78,798
$ (5,008) $.(5,008) $925,845
$173,986 $173,986
$0 $0 $.9,000
$2,500
$176,843 $(4,988)

6129

$ 1,337,030 $73,078 $ 48,027 $1,458,135
$1,376 $1378
$ 703,205 $ 47,604 $ 40,831 $791,640
$2,041611 $ 120,682 $88,858
$ 21,148 $85 $2,793 $.24,024
$14,781 s
$10,630 $3,463 $.14,093
$5.329 $5329
$95 $95
$ 51,461 § 51484
$29.342 $20342
$ 357,410 $ 26,184 $2,342 $385,936
$175) - s175
$379,725 $ 168,127 $ 547,852
$30 $30
$ 870,125 $ 197,859 $5,135
$16,479 $18,479

$ 16,478

0171172021 07:56:27

$2,823,730

$ 1,133,047
3,956,777

$(319,144)

$608,008

$ (185,235)

$0 $272

$2349.352

$1,741,326

$7.254,3111

$4.980,134

$.147,623
$4,1001
$:75,613
$.96,200
$5670

$:1,000

$.303,100
$185,506

s20945%0|

$.13,000;
$614,120

$350

$ 75,100,

$0

$(275,022)
$1.289

$1,741,326

Total
Funds

{Info. Purposes
o Onlyy

- §$5422.217

sa0625
$ 176,884

$ 184,863

$150

o)

$5612
$8.209

$1,543,684

_sorind

s

$3.955
$4,968

919,550}

$4310
$2,004

$23%
. $69,768

s13185)

$.464,907

$(6870)]

- $93018

52577882

$1,626,300
04,161

2019/20

o

 saamor

Final
Budget

" (Anmial)‘ .

$ 12,407,586
$27.692
$80,000

$809,700

$ 1,277,390
$210,078

$ 321,435
$18,500

$85,400

5124828
$191.250
$.888,052

$ 13,000

$2.500

_s7487471

$213,010
81273
_ §50.215)
 $107,032
$5,200

_ $58650
$2050
$305,000
$169,770
$2,70252%
$16,000
$172.827

500

 $80,200

$235,000

_s0

 §$125449
$1,626,300

751,158
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Superior Court of California, County of Yolo
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

_ Fiscal Year 2020/21

. . 2018720

Current ' ‘ __Final
; (Annualy . ‘ (Annual)
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:

Judges & Courtroom Support $ 925,486 $40,992 $.966,478 $4,977,812 $ 970,808 $ 5,021,121 |
Traffic & Other Infractions $ 150,598 $1,470 $152,068 $:805,154 $151,811 $ 827,764
Other Criminal Cases $ 132,534 $5,514 $ 138,048 $ 772,479 $194,128 $ 1,035,796
Civil $ 145,506 $763 $146,269 $:808,395 $93,368 $ 551,681
Family & Children Services $ 116,012 $9,711 $125.724 $653,210 $ 144,387 $ 771,182'
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $ 18,383 $ 16,140 $34,523 $.158,093 - $32852 $136,191
Juvenile Dependency Services $ 9,069 $ 194,595 $ 203,664 $1,226,481 $ 121,682 $1,096,568
Juvenile Delinquency Services $ 12,491 $12,491 $65,916 $13,789 1 $64,848
Other Court Operations $ 121,555 $1,616 $123,171 $612,274 $151,450 $ 809,998
Court Interpreters $33,679 $ 96,806 $.130,485 $:968,499 $ 266,114 $ 953,760
Jury Services $50,781 $ 4,987 $ 16,479 $.72.247 $ 384,235 $76,237 - $389,849
Security $ 55,665 $55,665 $:303,100 $ 75,601 $ 305,000

Trial Court Operations Program $ 1,716,095 $ 428,259 $16,479 202 3
Enhanced Collections $ 120,682 $29,732 $.150,414 $:925,945 $ 161,207 $ 888,052
Other Non-Court Operations $ 36,878 $ 267 $37,145 $ 257,453 $45,201 $ 213,038

Non-Court Operations Program $ 157,560 $ 29,999 ] 401 1,090
Executive Office $ 103,569 $ 869 $.104,438 $1,159,125 $.310,955 $:1,386,264
Fiscal Services $ 90,836 $214 $91,049 $435,325 $.96.291 $445.610
Human Resources $76,619 $ 3,366 $79,985 $454,416 $.91,087 $418,927
Business & Facilities Services $ 52,526 $52,526 $292,960 $ 38,631 $.293,911
Information Technology $ 106,472 $ 557,886 $ 664,358 $ 1,199,575 $ 200,463 $.722,397

Court Administration Program $ 377,496 $ 614,861 426 )
Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program
Total $2,251.151
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